

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Tieton Project: 2025 Seal Coat Improvements HLA Project No.: 25064 Bid Opening Date: June 25, 2025 TIB Project No.: 2-E-945(004)-1							Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98902					
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
2	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00				
4	A	Unclassified Excavation	25	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00				
5	A	Gravel Street Conversion	3,175	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,700.00				
6	A	Otta Seal (Double Shot)	6,350	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 60,325.00				
7	A	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00				
8	A	Adjust Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
9	B	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
10	B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00				
11	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00				
12	B	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Roadway	2,675	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,875.00				
13	B	Otta Seal (Double Shot)	5,350	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 50,825.00				
14	B	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
15	C	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00				
16	C	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
17	C	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00				
18	C	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Roadway	1,250	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00				
19	C	Otta Seal (Double Shot)	2,500	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 23,750.00				
20	C	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00				
21	C	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
22	D	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
23	D	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
24	D	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00				
25	D	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Roadway	700	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00				
26	D	Otta Seal (Double Shot)	1,400	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,300.00				
27	D	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
28	E	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
29	E	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
30	E	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00				
31	E	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	20	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00				
32	E	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8" PG 64H-28	5	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
33	E	Otta Seal (Double Shot)	2,875	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 27,312.50				
34	E	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00				
35	E	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Tieton Project: 2025 Seal Coat Improvements HLA Project No.: 25064 Bid Opening Date: June 25, 2025 TIB Project No.: 2-E-945(004)-1							Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98902					
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
36	F	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
37	F	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00				
38	F	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00				
39	F	Otta Seal (Single Shot)	3,425	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 22,262.50				
40	F	Crack Sealing	2,500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00				
41	F	Adjust Manhole	3	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00				
42	F	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00				
43	G	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
44	G	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
45	G	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
46	G	Otta Seal (Double Shot)	12,725	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 120,887.50				
47	G	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00				
48	G	Adjust Valve Box	21	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00				
49	G	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
50	H	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00				
51	H	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
52	H	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00				
53	H	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	50	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00				
54	H	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8" PG 64H-28	5	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
55	H	Otta Seal (Double Shot)	9,775	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 87,975.00				
56	H	Adjust Manhole	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00				
57	H	Adjust Valve Box	22	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00				
58	H	Adjust Meter Box	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
59	H	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00				
60	I	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00				
61	I	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
62	I	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00				
63	I	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	100	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00				
64	I	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8" PG 64H-28	10	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00				
65	I	Otta Seal (Double Shot)	6,975	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 62,775.00				
66	I	Adjust Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
67	I	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00				

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Tieton Project: 2025 Seal Coat Improvements HLA Project No.: 25064 Bid Opening Date: June 25, 2025 TIB Project No.: 2-E-945(004)-1						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98902						
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL						\$ 73,375.00		\$ 116,275.00				
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL						\$ 100,500.00		\$ 139,200.00				
SCHEDULE C - TOTAL						\$ 49,150.00		\$ 75,000.00				
SCHEDULE D - TOTAL						\$ 27,900.00		\$ 49,300.00				
SCHEDULE E - TOTAL						\$ 30,650.00		\$ 44,562.50				
SCHEDULE F - TOTAL						\$ 30,475.00		\$ 49,262.50				
SCHEDULE G - TOTAL						\$ 115,250.00		\$ 158,137.50				
ADDITIVE SCHEDULE H - TOTAL						\$ 102,300.00		\$ 143,425.00				
ADDITIVE SCHEDULE I - TOTAL						\$ 65,700.00		\$ 95,775.00				
SCHEDULES A, B, C, D, E, F, AND G BID TOTAL						\$ 427,300.00						
SCHEDULES A, B, C, D, E, F, G, AND H BID TOTAL						\$ 529,600.00						
ALL SCHEDULES BID TOTAL						\$ 595,300.00		REJECTED				
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened June 25, 2025. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the City reject all bids. Project Engineer Date 						BIDDER		BID TOTAL				
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						